
1 
 

Annexure-2 

Annual Action Plan for Faridabad City  
 

City Profile 
 

1. Name of City Faridabad 

2. State Haryana 

3. Total Municipal Area (sq. km.) 298.74 

4. Total Population of the city (as per latest census / estimate) 18,88,200 
(As notified by ULB Department 
vide notification on 4/40/2023-

2CI dated 07.07.2023) 

5. No. of Industries 1648 

6. Total number of construction sites 322 

7. Total Road Length within municipal limits (in kms) 2828 

8. %age improvement in annual average PM10 reduction from 
base year (2021) 

22% 

9. Total Fund received from 15th Finance Commission till date 
and Total Fund Utilized till date 

Fund Received:- Rs 182.29 Cr. 
Fund Utilized:- Rs104.07 Cr. 

10. %age total utilization till date 57.09% 
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[A] Air Quality 
 
 
1. Air Quality Monitoring station 

S. No.  Monitoring stations  As on 31st Dec. 2025  
Optimum/Target number 
of monitoring stations 

Gap 
Target to be achieved by 

MM/YYYY 

1.  Total Number of CAAQMS  4 4 0 NA 

2.  Total Number of manual monitoring stations 2 2 0 NA 

 
 
 
2. Air Quality Parameters 

S. No.  Air Quality  

 Annual Average Target 
% Reduction* 

NAAQS to be 
achieved by 
MM/YYYY 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 

1.  Annual Average AQI 201 198 177 176 - 158 10% 12/2026 

2.  Annual Average PM2.5 (µg/m3) 95 92 80 84 - 75 10% 12/2026 

3.  Annual Average PM10 (µg/m3) 214.66 193.59 181.85 173.61 - 155 10% 12/2026 

*Planned reduction with respect to the average of last five years 
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[B] Vehicular Pollution 
 
1.  Augmentation of  City Bus services  in major cities (All Municipal Corporations) 
 
1.1   Existing fleet as on 31.05.2025 
 

Total Buses 
required 

No. of Buses available 

Gap 
E-Buses CNG BS-VI Sub-Total 

1200 - 50 - 50 1150 

*Indicate separately No of BS-IV and below buses plying, if any 
 
1.2    Planned expansion of city bus services based on requirement as per MOHUA guidelines 
 

Gap Monthly Target (2026) Expected Status 
as on 31-12-2026 Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. 

1150 - - 100 - - - - - 100 - - -  200 (e buses) 

 
 
1.3   Strengthening of EV charging Infrastructure - City wise No. of EV charging stations / points  

No. of EV 
charge points 

as on 
31.12.2025 

Total no. of 
EV charge 

points 
required 

Gap Quarterly Target (2026) Expected Status as on 
31-12-2026 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

0 26 26 - - 11 15 26 

 

Guidelines for Installation and Operation of Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure-2024,:- in Urban Areas: By FY 2030, there will be at least one charging station within a 1 km x 1 
km grid in urban areas as notified by respective state governments. "Accordingly, 300 EV charging stations shall be developed in Faridabad city 

 

1. HSVP Faridabad is developing a bus depot with EV charging facilities, having a capacity of 100 buses, which is scheduled to be completed by the end of September 2026. 
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2. It is submitted that approximately 40% of the area of Faridabad (Greater Faridabad) city is not densely populated. In these areas, many residents have already installed their 
own EV charging devices within their premises. Considering the demand and viability, under the National Clean Air Program, on 23-02-2024, the Municipal Corporation 
Faridabad (MCF) signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Convergence Energy Services Limited (CESL), a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL (a joint venture 
of PSUs under the Government of India), for the development of an extensive network of public EV charging stations and Battery Swapping Station (BSS) infrastructure 
across the city. 

The MoU adhered to the standard guidelines issued by the Ministry of Power, Government of India, and was signed for a tenure of ten years. During the joint survey 
conducted by MCF and CESL, 25 suitable locations were identified for the installation of EV charging stations in Faridabad city. However, during the negotiations on revenue 
sharing, CESL was not willing to increase the price, and therefore the said MoU has since been cancelled. 

 

Municipal Corporation, Faridabad is in the process of publishing an EoI to invite interested stakeholders to present and demonstrate the latest technologies in EV charging 
and battery swapping systems. Following this, MCF will select a concessionaire for setting up EV charging stations in Faridabad city through tendering process, for which 
25 locations have already been identified. The details are as under 

 

Location for EV Charging Station 

Sr. No Location Sr. No Location 

1.  Opposite Mall of Faridabad 14.  Zymkhana Club -iSecter-15 

2.  NIT Market parallel to MCF,  15.  Sector 29 market 

3.  MCF Auditorium,  16.  Sector 31 Town Park  

4.  Rose Garden 17.  Sector 12Haryana State Sport 
Complex parking  

5.  Ballabhgarh Dussehra Ground, 18.  Sector 17 market  

6.  Ballabhgarh Office 19.  Sector 7 Market  

7.  Behind MCF Auditorium. 20.  Sector 37 Market  

8.  Sector 16 market  21.  Sector 9 Market  

9.  Town park, Sector 12  22.  Sector 34/35 Market. 

10.  Near community Centre Sector 14 23.  Surajkund Resort (The Rajhans)  

11.  Opposite Vivanta Suraj Kund  24.  Surajkund Resort (The Heritage Huts) 

12.  Opp. Pebble Down Town, Bata Chowk,  25.  Omaxe World street – Sector 11 
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13.  Gymkhana Club-ii Sector 21 c   

 

 

 

1.4.   Expansion of City wise No. of battery swapping stations 

No. of battery 
charging 

stations as  
on 31.12.2025 

Total no. of 
battery 

swapping 
stations  

Gap Quarterly Target (2026) Expected Status as on 
31-12-2026 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

0 - - - - - - - 

 
Remark: Please refer to the points mentioned in Point No. 1.3, as every charging facility shall have a Battery Swapping Station (BSS) facility. 
 
 
Last mile connectivity: 
  
At present, Faridabad city does not have a structured mechanism to ensure effective last-mile connectivity. Many residents rely on their own private vehicles for convenience, while 

those using public transport systems such as the Metro and city buses often depend on shared autos, e-rickshaws, or other local modes of transport to reach their final destinations. 

This lack of organized last-mile solutions creates inefficiencies, increases travel time, and contributes to traffic congestion. 

 

Recognizing this challenge, the Municipal Corporation of Faridabad is planning to undertake a comprehensive survey to develop a suitable plan of action for last-mile connectivity. 

A professional agency will be appointed through a transparent tendering process to carry out this survey. The agency will be responsible for assessing the current situation, identifying 

gaps, and recommending practical solutions that integrate seamlessly with existing public transport infrastructure. 

In addition to last-mile connectivity, the survey will also cover other critical aspects of urban mobility and infrastructure. These include: 

• Assessing the requirement for EV charging stations across the city. 

• Evaluating the feasibility of battery swapping systems to support electric vehicles. 

• Conducting a detailed study of traffic congestion patterns and proposing measures for improvement. 
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The survey outcomes will provide the Municipal Corporation with actionable insights to design a roadmap for sustainable, efficient, and eco-friendly urban transport. Clear timelines 

will be established for each stage, including agency selection, survey execution, data analysis, and submission of the final action plan, ensuring accountability and timely 

implementation. 

Timelines  

Onboarding of an Agency for survey (Tendering 

Process) 

Feb-2026 

Submission of the plan by the Agency  April-2026 

 

 
 
 
2. Implementation of city wise Parking Management with smart pricing 
 

2.1. Existing parking facility as on 31.12.2025 

Surface parking Covered (Multilevel) 

No. of Parking 
lots 

Capacity  
(No. of vehicles parked) 

No. of Parking 
lots 

Capacity 
(No. of vehicles parked) 

0 0 1 100 

 

 

2.2. Future expansion planned 

Type of parking 
facility 

No of parking 
lots required 

Quarterly Targets 

As on 
31.03.2026 

As on 
30.06.2026 

As on 
30.09.2026 

As on 
31.12.2026 

Surface parking  88 15 25 25 65 

Covered (multilevel) 01 - - - 01 
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Note:  
1. In 1st phase MCF has published Tender No-2025_HRY_469621_1for selection of bidder for Design, Development, Implementation, Operation and Maintenance of smart Parking 

Solution at 54 locations with estimate parking capacity of Approx. 8500 vehicles and in 2nd  phase MCF shall publish the tender for remaining 34 location with approx. 3000 
vehicle parking capacity which tender drafting under process. 
 

2. MCF  has published the tender  No-2025_HRY_478707_1for Project Development and Management Consultancy (PDMC) Services for Preparation of DPR and supervision 
Services for Development of Multi-Level Parking Facility (MLPF) Near Fawda Singh Chowk,Faridabad by Municipal Corporation, Faridabad where selection process under 
progress  and work order shall be issued to consultant before 31-12-2025 for DPR work. Total parking space shall be 300-350 vehicles. 
 

3. An existing multilevel parking facility is situated on the Sector 17/18 dividing road near Marengo Asia Hospital. The construction work has been completed, and only the Fire No 
Objection Certificate is pending. The total project cost is Rs 16.73 crore. The facility covers an area of 400 square metres and comprises a G+5 structure. The likely date of 
commencement of operations is 30.06.2026. 

 
 
 
[C] Construction & Demolition (C&D) Activities 

 
1. Status of C&D waste generation and processing facilities 

Plant Name 
and location 

Total C&D waste 
generated in the 

city   
(in TPD) 

No. of 
secondary 

waste 
collection 

points 

Total quantity of C&D 
waste presently 

being processed in 
the plant (TPD) 

Gap between waste 
generation and 

waste processing 
(TPD) 

Quantity of 
processed waste 

sold in private 
market in the last FY 

(in MT) 

Quantity of 
processed 

waste 
procured by 
Government 
Agencies in 
the last FY 

(in MT) 
 

Riwazpur 300 5 0 300 - - 

 
Note:  

• MCF had established a C&D Waste Processing Plant at Riwazpur for which contract was awarded to M/s RAW2Road. & further due to non- performance the contract was terminated w.e.f. 

May 4, 2025, due to non-performance of the agency.  

• MCF has identified five tentative Construction & Demolition (C&D) waste collection sites, one in each Division, for the collection and temporary storage of C&D waste. These sites will 

serve as interim facilities for time-gap management until the commissioning of the new C&D waste processing plant. Once operational, all collected waste will be processed in accordance 
with the C&D Waste Management Guidelines. The five disposal  locations are as follows:  

o Badhkal and NIT – Behind Nursery Bagh Boosting Station, near Railway line, NIT-5 Area  

o Old Faridabad – Baselwa Rakba, Kacha Kheri Road, near Dairy Yojna Scheme  
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o Tigaon – Near Mawai Cow Shed  

o Ballabgarh Division – Ward 46, Pragati Vihar and Bapu Nagar . 
o Sinhi Rakba, Mirzapur. 

 
 
 
 
2. C&D Waste Processing Plant (to cover C&D waste processing gap) 

No. of C&D plants 
required 

Status of Proposed Plants 
(Under Construction/Tender 

Stage/Approval Stage/ 
Planning stage) 

Capacity (in MT) Estimated timeline 
(Month, Year) 

Estimated cost  
(in Rs Cr.) 

 

Source(s) of funding  

(Indicate break-up of 
funding) 

01 No Centralized 
C&D Waste 

processing facility 

Planning Stage 300 TPD March-2027 38.33 SBM 2.0 

1 No Mobile Crushing 
Units (50 TPD) each 

Estimate Under Preparation 50 TPD December-2026 3.00 SBM 2.0 and State grants as per 
availability 

 
 
Time-line for set-up of 300 TPD C7D Waste Processing Plant  
 

Land identification January 2026 

Legal & Environmental Clearance  March-2026 

Estimate Preparation And Administrative Approval  May- 2026 

Selection of Concessionaire (tendering Process)  Sep-2026 

Commissioning of the processing plant March-2027 

 
 
Time-line for set-up of 50 TPD C7D Waste Processing Plant  
 
 

Estimate Preparation and Administrative Approval  March- 2026 

Procurement of Machinery (tendering Process)  Oct-2026 

Commissioning of the processing plant Dec -2026 
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3. C&D Processed waste offtake plan 

Quantity of processed waste 
products likely to be generated 

Quantity of processed waste products offtake 

by Govt. Agencies by Private Agencies 

- - - 

 
 

Note: At present, Faridabad city does not have a Construction & Demolition (C&D) waste processing plant. Municipal Corporation, Faridabad  is planning to establish a C&D waste 

processing facility, which is expected to be completed by October 2026. As per the plan, the operation of the facility will be entrusted to contractors selected through a transparent 

tendering process. The appointed agency will be responsible for the sale of recycled products in the market. 

MCF will procure finished goods and recycled materials, as required, for use in municipal and government contracts. Such procurement will be subject to strict quality control and 

will be made available at a 15% discount on the prevailing rates of the Haryana Schedule of Rates (HSR). Furthermore, recycled materials will be integrated into MCF’s procurement 

policy for infrastructure projects to promote sustainable construction practices. 

 

MCF shall also encourage private players engaged in the construction of roads and other infrastructure projects to utilize recycled materials. The Corporation will promote the 

purchase of such materials from the upcoming C&D waste processing plant, thereby ensuring that the model of C&D waste management remains self-sustainable 
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[D] Dust from Roads and Open Areas 
 
1. Road length under jurisdiction 

 

Right-of-way (ROW) Length of road (km) 
As on 31-12-2025 

Length of road in 
good condition (km) 

Length of road proposed 
for redevelopment as per 

CAQM framework (km) 

Estimated cost 
(Rs. in Cr) 

Availability of 
funds 

(Rs. in Cr.) 

Road with RoW < 10 m (km) 2725.3 2158.78 566.59 510.08 166.27 

Road with RoW 10-15 m (km) 91.919 54.312 32.227 15.77 27.41 

Road with RoW 15-30 m (km) 228.214 188.614 24.2 34.49 21.64 

Road with RoW 30-45 m (km) 86.199 51.333 
34.85 

71.11 71.11 

Road with RoW 45-60 m (km) 16.22 9.18 6.04 19.69 19.69 

Road with RoW ≥ 60 m (km) 82.52 73.99 8.53 15.08 15.08 

Total road length (km) 3230.37 2536.21 672.44 666.22 321.20 

 
Agency wise road length details:  MCF 2828 KMs, FMDA 89.97 KMs, HSVP -36.66 KMs & PWM B&R 79.90 KMs , HSIIDC 153.52 KMs, & NHAI 51.05 KMs 
 
 

2. Completion timeline for development / redevelopment of urban roads 
 
 

Sr. No  
Road 
Owing 
Agency  

RoW 
Length of 
stretch 
(km) 

Description of 
Stretch 

Carriageway 
(M 

Brief 
Description of 
Work 

Estimated Cost Target of Completion 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-
Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

1.  

MCF 9.14 0.39 

P/L RMC at 
Sector-4R opp 
Police Chowki 
Chowk 

3.66 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.21 March-26    

2.  

MCF 9.15 1.285 

QRG Chowk to 
Bhagwana 
Sweets 
 House 

7.31 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.84 

March-26 
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3.  
MCF <9.15 3.285 

All Road Dairy 
Yojna Colony( 
Colony 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 1.62 

March-26 

   

4.  
MCF <10 0.17 

Sanjeev Jain wali 
gali Jawhar 
colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.07 
March-26 

   

5.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

vikram fauji wali 
gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 

0.51 

 June-26   

6.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

shree shyam 
dairy wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

7.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

Hansija medical 
wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

8.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

Mohit jewellers 
wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

9.  
MCF 4.4 0.02 

Lal kothi wali 
gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

10.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

Welcome tailor 
wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

11.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

anil meat shop 
wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

12.  
MCF 6 0.1 

Sethi chowk wali 
gali 

6 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

13.  

MCF 4.4 0.08 

Subhash 
chaudhary 

kiryana store 
wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 

  

14.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 Monkey wali gali 4.4 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
June-26 

  

15.  
MCF 4.4 0.05 

Sonali kiryana 
store wali gali 

4.4 
Redevelopment 

of Road 
 

June-26 
  

16.  
MCF 4.4 0.1 

Rakesh gurjar 
parshad ke 

peeche wali gali 
4.4 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 

June-26 

  

17.  
MCF 4.57 0.03 

Lamba Mohalla 
Raja Lamba 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.41 
  
  

   Dec-26 
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18.  
MCF 6.09 0.02 

Lamba Mohalla 
Suren Lamba 
Mujesar 

6.09 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

19.  
MCF 6.09 0.06 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

6.09 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

20.  
MCF 4.57 0.05 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

21.  
MCF 3.05 0.14 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

22.  
MCF 3.05 0.04 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

23.  
MCF 3.05 0.20 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

24.  
MCF 2.44 0.06 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

2.44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

25.  
MCF 3.65 0.06 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

3.65 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

26.  
MCF 4.57 0.08 

Lamba Mohalla 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

27.  
MCF 4.57 0.04 

Koli wali chaupal 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.98 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

28.  
MCF 2.44 0.03 

Babu Lal 
Mujesar 

2.44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

29.  
MCF 2.44 0.03 

Daal Chand 
Mujesar 

2.44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

30.  
MCF 3.05 0.02 

Chaupal ke side 
me Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

31.  
MCF 3.05 0.14 

Deepak Gaunchi 
Mujesar 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

32.  
MCF 5.48 0.08 

Paraswal wali 
Mujesar 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

33.  
MCF 4.57 0.09 

Ramesh Baniya 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

34.  
MCF 14 0.02 

Mata Chowk 
Mujesar 

14 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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35.  
MCF 4.57 0.17 

Raju Gudara 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

36.  
MCF 9.14 0.11 

Chowk to Deepu 
Mujesar 

9.14 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

37.  
MCF 18.29 0.02 

Jakhar Chowk 
Mujesar 

18.29 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

38.  
MCF 3.05 0.08 

Titu Godra 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

39.  
MCF 6.09 0.03 

Subhash House 
Mujesar 

6.09 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

40.  
MCF 3.05 0.02 

Chowk to 
muskan Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

41.  
MCF 4.57 0.05 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 01 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

42.  
MCF 4.57 0.03 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 02 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

43.  
MCF 3.05 0.08 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 03 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

44.  
MCF 3.65 0.09 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 04 
Mujesar 

3.65 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

45.  
MCF 2.44 0.07 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 05 
Mujesar 

2.44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

46.  
MCF 3.05 0.10 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 06 
Mujesar 

3.05 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

47.  
MCF 2.44 0.04 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 07 
Mujesar 

2.44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

48.  
MCF 1.83 0.05 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 08 
Mujesar 

1.83 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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49.  
MCF 4.57 0.08 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 09 
Mujesar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

50.  
MCF 3.35 0.07 

Saray Mohalla 
gali no. 10 
Mujesar 

3.35 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

51.  
MCF 3.65 0.21 

Gali No. 46-47, 
33 ft. road 
Sanjay colony 

3.65 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.08    Dec-26 

52.  
MCF 4.57 0.16 

Centre Gali No. 
11 to 13 Shiv 
Colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.7 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

53.  
MCF 4.57 0.09 

Gali No. 10 Shiv 
Colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

54.  
MCF 4.57 0.09 

Gali No. 9 Shiv 
Colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

55.  
MCF 4.57 0.22 

Gali No. 8 to 15 
Shiv Colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

56.  
MCF 4.57 0.14 

Gali No. 14 Shiv 
colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

57.  
MCF 6.1 0.17 

Gali No.72 
Sanjay Colony 

6.1 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

58.  
MCF 4.57 0.18 

Gali No. 73 
Sanjay colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

59.  
MCF 4.57 0.14 

Centre Gali No. 
72 to 75 Sanjay 
colony 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

60.  
MCF 4.57 0.16 

Gali No. 50, 22 ft. 
road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.55 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

61.  
MCF 4.57 0.06 

Gali No. 50/1, 22 
ft. Road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

62.  
MCF 4.57 0.10 

Gali No.60, 44 ft. 
road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

63.  
MCF 4.57 0.12 

Gali No. 78, 44 ft. 
road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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64.  
MCF 4.57 0.10 

Gali No. 69, 44 ft. 
road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

65.  
MCF 4.57 0.07 

Gali No. 61, 33 ft. 
road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

66.  
MCF 4.57 0.07 

Gali No. 60, 33 ft. 
Road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

67.  
MCF 4.57 0.20 

Hotel Howdy 
Wali Gali Sohna 
Road to Hardwar 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

68.  
MCF 5 0.03 

In front of balaji 
niwas 94/A 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.88 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

69.  
MCF 5 0.03 

Kaushik niwas 
wali gali 125A 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

70.  
MCF 4.9 0.02 

Beside vashisht 
academy 

4.9 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

71.  
MCF 5 0.03 

In front of 
premchand 
goyal/60 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

72.  
MCF 6 0.03 

In front of h.no. 
386A 

6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

73.  
MCF 6.2 0.07 

In front of garg 
niwas h.no. 
141A 

6.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

74.  
MCF 6.2 0.07 

Besides sarkari 
depo of baldev 

6.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

75.  
MCF 6.2 0.07 

In front of nagar 
niwas 224A 

6.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

76.  

MCF 6.5 0.13 

From ajay 
tewatia house 
no. 4 nahar singh 
colo 

6.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

77.  
MCF 5.3 0.04 

From house no. 
18 of Karambir 
rana to neeraj 

5.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

78.  
MCF 5 0.07 

Shiv mandir wali 
gali no. 4 to 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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bhudev sharma 
h 

79.  
MCF 5 0.07 

Sunder to satish 
sharma house 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

80.  
MCF 7 0.11 

Gali no. 15, 
bhagat singh 
colony 

7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

81.  
MCF 7.7 0.12 

Gali no. 16, 
bhagat singh 
colony 

7.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

82.  
MCF 7.7 0.04 

Near hanuman 
mandir chowk 

7.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

83.  
MCF 5.2 0.10 Bhikari wali gali 5.2 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

84.  
MCF 5 0.15 

Bhikari wali gali 
end portion LHS 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

85.  
MCF 5 0.11 

Bhikari wali gali 
end portion RHS 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

86.  
MCF 7 0.11 

Natthu colony 
near classic 
furniture 

7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.95 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

87.  
MCF 7 0.11 

Natthu colony 
near kishan 
jwellers 

7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

88.  
MCF 7 0.10 

Natthu colony 
near mittal 
trading company 

7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

89.  

MCF 7 0.18 

Gitanjali 
hardware store 
wali gali natthu 
colon 

7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

90.  
MCF 9 0.10 

Ram Bagh main 
road tigaon road 

9 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

91.  
MCF 4.3 0.06 

FCA 14 Ram 
Bagh 

4.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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92.  
MCF 3 0.06 

Ram Bagh RHS of 
main road 

3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

93.  
MCF 5.7 0.14 

Gali no. 1 block-
C Sadbhawna 
school wali gali 

5.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

94.  
MCF 6 0.30 

Gali no. 2 block-
C bhagat singh 
colony 

6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

95.  
MCF 4.5 0.07 

From 22` road to 
surender h.no. 
12 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

96.  
MCF 4.5 0.07 

Pawan Kumar 
house to h.no.6 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.72 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

97.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Bhartiya teerth 
darshan to 
shripal house 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

98.  
MCF 5.6 0.07 

Tejaswini house 
to adarsh gas 
agency 

5.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

99.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Xperts plot no. 
22 to end 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

100.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Harinder saste 
rashan ki dukaan 
wali gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

101.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

shiv jwellers wali 
gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

102.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Rajput niwas 
B402 wali gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

103.  
MCF 5.2 0.07 

Magic collection 
shop 

5.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

104.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Shri balaji 
enterprises wali 
gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

105.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Vaibhav general 
kirana store wali 
gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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106.  
MCF 5.5 0.07 

Mittal traders 
wali gali 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

107.  
MCF 4.5 0.04 

Balveer singh to 
laxman house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

108.  
MCF 4.5 0.05 

House no. 349 to 
344 dulichand 
house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

109.  
MCF 4.5 0.05 

House no. B363 
to 357 aasha rani 
house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

110.  
MCF 5 0.07 H.No. 378 to end 5 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

111.  
MCF 4.7 0.05 

Nyara B379 to 
H.no. 309 

4.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

112.  
MCF 4.5 0.05 

Yadav properties 
to badrinath 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

113.  

MCF 3 0.80 

MILK PLANT 
ROAD FROM 
YADAV CHOWK 
TO M 

3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.71    Dec-26 

114.  

MCF 5.48 0.45 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.93 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

115.  

MCF 4.57 0.09 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

116.  

MCF 4.57 0.04 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

117.  

MCF 4.57 0.32 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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118.  

MCF 4.57 0.07 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

119.  

MCF 4.57 0.04 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

120.  

MCF 5.48 0.16 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

121.  

MCF 5.48 0.15 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

122.  

MCF 5.48 0.16 

ARYA NAGAR, 
ARYA VIDYA 
MANDIR 
SCHOOL W 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

123.  

MCF 9.14 0.08 

UNCHA GAON 
NEAR GOLA 
NEEM CHOWK 
GALI 

9.14 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.68 
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

124.  

MCF 5.48 0.15 

UNCHA GAON 
NEAR GOLA 
NEEM CHOWK 
GALI 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

125.  

MCF 5.48 0.10 

UNCHA GAON 
NEAR GOLA 
NEEM CHOWK 
GALI 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

126.  

MCF 5.48 0.09 

UNCHA GAON 
NEAR GOLA 
NEEM CHOWK 
GALI 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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127.  

MCF 5.48 0.10 

UNCHA GAON 
NEAR GOLA 
NEEM CHOWK 
GALI 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

128.  
MCF 44 0.05 

GOLA NEEM 
CHOWK 

44 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

129.  

MCF 4.57 0.05 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.92 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

130.  

MCF 4.57 0.06 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

131.  

MCF 4.57 0.03 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

132.  

MCF 4.57 0.18 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

133.  

MCF 4.57 0.07 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

134.  

MCF 4.57 0.02 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

135.  

MCF 4.57 0.26 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

136.  
MCF 4.57 0.03 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

137.  

MCF 4.57 0.26 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

138.  

MCF 4.57 0.29 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

139.  

MCF 4.57 0.10 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

140.  

MCF 4.57 0.07 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

141.  

MCF 4.57 0.03 

ARYA NAGAR 
BHARAT ICE 
CREAM WALI 
POCKE 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

142.  
MCF 5 0.11 

Gali No. 1, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.49 
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

143.  
MCF 6 0.26 

Gali No. 2, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

144.  
MCF 5 0.04 

Gali No. 3, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

145.  
MCF 5 0.04 

Gali No. 4, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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146.  
MCF 4.6 0.15 

Gali No. 5, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

147.  
MCF 4.6 0.05 

Gali No. 6, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

148.  
MCF 6 0.29 

Gali No. 7, Tirkha 
Colony, Sushma 
Swaraj Gali 

6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

149.  
MCF 4.5 2.11 

Subedar Colony 
near Sainik 
School road 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.99    

Dec-26 

150.  

MCF 4.15 0.08 

Dhruv 
vatikawaligali 
house of Sh. Jai 
Bhagwan 

4.15 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.93 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

151.  

MCF 4.5 0.03 

House of Sh. 
Devender to 
Mandir, Madir 
walig 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

152.  

MCF 4.8 0.04 

Gali no. 3 
Malerna road 
house of Sh. 
Bhim Sing 

4.8 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

153.  
MCF 4.5 0.08 

Gali no. 1 LHS 24 
feet road house 
of Sh. Bhopa 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

154.  
MCF 4.5 0.05 

CPM school wali 
road gali no. 3 
LHS house of S 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

155.  
MCF 4.5 0.08 

Gali no. 3 RHS 
CPM School road 
from Sh. Raju 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

156.  
MCF 6.8 0.08 

Gali no. 4 RHS 
CPM school road 
house of Sh. Sa 

6.8 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  
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157.  
MCF 4.4 0.08 

Gali no. 5 RHS 
CPM school road 
Sanskar Kids sc 

4.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

158.  
MCF 4.5 0.08 

Gali no. 6 RHS 
CPM school road 
house of Praka 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

159.  

MCF 5.4 0.20 

Gali no. 7 CPM 
school road 
house of Sh. 
Ashok 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

160.  

MCF 5.25 0.10 

Gali no. 8 RHS 
7/12 dividing 
road Samta 
Gener 

5.25 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

161.  

MCF 5.25 0.10 

Gali no. 9 RHS 
dividing road 
house of Sh. 
Radh 

5.25 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

162.  

MCF 5.3 0.10 

Gali no. 10 RHS 
7/12 dividing 
Sanjay Sound 
Ser 

5.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

163.  

MCF 3 0.01 

Gali no. 9/A 24 
feet road LHS 
house of Sh. 
Loke 

3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

164.  

MCF 5.3 0.05 

Gali no. 9/A 24 
feet road LHS 
house of Sh. 
Mah 

5.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

165.  

MCF 4.5 0.05 

Gali no. 10, 24 
feet road LHS 
house of Sh. 
Krish 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

166.  
MCF 5.4 0.10 

Gali no. 10, 24 
feet road LHS 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  
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house of Sh. 
Satp 

167.  
MCF 5.4 0.10 

Gali no. 11, 7/12 
dividing road 
House of Sh. Ra 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

168.  
MCF 4.6 0.05 

Gali no. 11, 7/12 
dividing road 
House of Sh. Su 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

169.  
MCF 6.1 0.05 

Gali no. 12, band 
gali 24 feet road 
LHS house o 

6.1 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

170.  
MCF 5.3 0.01 

Sh. Hari Mandir 
to Smt. Gayatri 
Devi house gali 

5.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

171.  

MCF 5.4 0.20 

Smt. Gayatri 
Devi house to 
house of Smt. 
Sukh 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

172.  
MCF 5.2 0.10 

Gali no. 8 Bhati 
Clinic to house 
of Sh. Suresh Th 

5.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 0.92 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

173.  

MCF 5.5 0.10 

Gali no. 9 RHS 
house of Sh. 
Pappu Singh to 
Kav 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

174.  

MCF 4.5 0.05 

Gali no. 2 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road 
house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

175.  

MCF 5 0.09 

Gali no. 3 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road 
house 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

176.  
MCF 4.9 0.09 

Gali no. 4 purani 
police chowki 
road LHS Guru 

4.9 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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177.  

MCF 5.4 0.13 

Gali no. 5 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road 
back g 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

178.  
MCF 5.5 0.10 

Gali no. 6/7 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road hou 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

179.  
MCF 4.5 0.07 

Gali no. 7 purani 
police chowki 
road LHS house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

180.  
MCF 4.5 0.17 

Gali no. 8 purani 
police chowki 
road LHS house 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

181.  

MCF 5.5 0.10 

Gali no. 9 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road 
house 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

182.  
MCF 4.9 0.07 

Gali no. 9/A LHS 
purani police 
chowki road hou 

4.9 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

183.  

MCF 5.4 0.07 

Gali no. 10 LHS 
purani police 
chowki road 
hous 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

184.  
MCF 5.5 0.10 

Gali no. 10 RHS 
purani police 
chowki road hou 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

185.  
MCF 5.4 0.10 

Gali no. 10, LHS 
7/12 dividing 
road house of Sh 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

186.  
MCF 5.4 0.10 

Gali no. 11, LHS 
7/12 dividing 
road in front of P 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

187.  
MCF 5.2 0.16 

Gali no. 7/12 
divider road 

5.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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188.  
MCF 4.2 0.08 

DVN Play School 
waligali, purani 
police chowki 

4.2 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

189.  
MCF 4.5 0.05 

Purani police 
chowki road gali 
no. 1 LHS Sh. Ku 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

190.  
MCF 4.57 0.14 

Gali no.1 RHS 
subedar road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.84 
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

191.  
MCF 4.57 0.37 

Gali no.2 RHS 
subedar road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

192.  
MCF 4.57 0.14 

Gali no.3 RHS 
subedar road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

193.  
MCF 4.57 0.14 

Gali no.4 RHS 
subedar road 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

194.  
MCF 7.31 0.15 

Gali no.5 RHS 
subedar road 

7.31 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

195.  
MCF 7.31 0.11 

Gali no.6 RHS 
subedar road 

7.31 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

196.  
MCF 3.35 0.10 

Gali no.7 RHS 
subedar road 

3.35 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

197.  
MCF 5.5 0.18 

Garg Colony Pt 
Provision store 
to house of mah 

5.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.66 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

198.  

MCF 6 0.06 

Garg Colony 
house of 
basanta to 
house of gird 

6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

199.  
MCF 4.6 0.12 

H/O Hori Lal to 
H/O Gulla Bhati 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

200.  
MCF 4.95 0.12 

H/O Aggersain 
(C-253) to H/O 
Mahesh Goyal 

4.95 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

201.  
MCF 4.4 0.12 

H/O Mahender 
Solanki to H/O 
Sahib Singh 

4.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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202.  
MCF 4.6 0.18 

H/O Yashpal to 
H/O Balbeer 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

203.  
MCF 6.7 0.18 

H/O Ombir to 
H/O Naresh 
Nagar 

6.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

204.  

MCF 4.6 0.18 

H/O Ajay s/o 
RamKumar to 
Mangla 
Communic 

4.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

205.  

MCF 4.45 0.25 

Vinayak 
Nursingh Home 
to Seema Travels 
(RHS 

4.45 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

206.  
MCF 4.45 0.25 

Ravinder Singh 
House to Shop of 
Pawan (RHS) 

4.45 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

207.  
MCF 6.4 0.42 

Main Road in 
Murari Vihar 
Pocket 

6.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.52 
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

208.  

MCF 4.57 0.08 

Gali No. 2 
Sushma House 
to Priti Nagar 
House i 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

209.  
MCF 1.52 0.01 

Gali No. 2/3 
Murari Vihar 

1.52 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

210.  
MCF 4.57 0.07 

Gali No. 3 BK 
Bhardwaj house 
to House No. 10 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

211.  

MCF 4.57 0.06 

Gali No. 4 
Keshav Dutt 
house to 
Pramod Goyal 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

212.  

MCF 4.57 0.06 

Gali No. 5 
Subhash house 
to pandav house 
Mu 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 



28 
 

213.  
MCF 4.27 0.03 

Bablu house to 
Lokesh Nagar 
Murari Vihar 

4.27 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

214.  
MCF 18 0.57 

Sector-59 
opposite JCB 
company 

18 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.06    

Dec-26 

215.  
MCF 5.79 0.06 

Alla Razi to 
Jabbar wali gali 

5.79 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.55 
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

216.  
MCF 5.18 0.06 

Haji hakim to 
Nizam wali gali 

5.18 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

217.  
MCF 4.57 0.23 

sahabbudin to 
Rafhiq wali gali 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

218.  
MCF 4.57 0.27 

Iddu to Munna 
kabaddi wali gali 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

219.  
MCF 4.87 0.13 

Shyam to Jamil 
Wali gali 

4.87 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

220.  
MCF 4.57 0.13 

Ahmed to Jarar 
wali gali 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

221.  
MCF 5.8 0.05 

akash to leela 
wati devi wali 
gali 

5.8 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.45 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

222.  
MCF 5.6 0.05 

Dev photosat to 
Heera lal wali 
gali 

5.6 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

223.  
MCF 5.4 0.05 

Vidyarathi 
academy to Bir 
singh wali gali 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

224.  
MCF 5.4 0.05 

Trilok chand garg 
to nawal wali gali 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

225.  
MCF 5 0.05 

Hemlata to Jai 
ambe doors wali 
gali 

5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

226.  
MCF 5.4 0.05 

Munni to Rakesh 
wali gali 

5.4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

227.  
MCF 4.5 0.07 

Nalanda school 
to Sunil wali gali 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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228.  
MCF 4.8 0.10 

Netram sharma 
to Nalanda wali 
gali 

4.8 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

229.  
MCF 4 0.03 

Nalanda school 
to Nalanda 
school wali gali 

4 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

230.  
MCF 5.3 0.04 

Lokesh kumar to 
DS plyboard ltd 
wali gali48 

5.3 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

231.  
MCF 4.6 0.09 Tower wali gali 4.6 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

232.  
MCF 4.5 0.03 

In front of DP 
door 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

233.  

MCF 9.14 0.35 

RMC M 40 grade 
at P.No. 32 to 39, 
40 to 43 Sec-4 
Industrial Area 

6.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.33   Sep-26 

 

234.  

MCF 9.14 0.76 

Plot No. C144 
Gurudwara to C 
164 and Plot No. 
D/02 to 
D/19(service 
Road sect-10 
and 11 Dividing 
Road) in Sector 
11 

3.66 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.3   Sep-26 

 

235.  
MCF <9.15 1.59 

Daultabad 
Village 

3.7 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.15    
Dec-26 

236.  
MCF <9.15 0.08 

Krisna Colony 
Road 

6.63 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   
Sep-26  

237.  
MCF <9.15 0.08 Talab Wali Gali 2 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   
Sep-26  

238.  
MCF <9.15 0.30 

Talab Wali Gali at 
barai pada 

4.58 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   
Sep-26  
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239.  
MCF <9.15 0.04 

Pandit tant 
house to Gupta ji 
House 

4.5 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   

Sep-26  

240.  
MCF <9.15 0.08 

Jain Paneer Wala 
House To 
Dheeraj 

2.74 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   

Sep-26  

241.  
MCF <9.15 0.60 

All Road Bharat 
Colony 
Extension-II 

6.1 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.3   

Sep-26  

242.  
MCF <9.15 1.32 

Veer wati Vatika 
Gali, Star 
Furniture 

4.57 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.43   

Sep-26  

243.  
MCF <9.15 0.28 

Gujjar house to 
Padam Saini 
house 

3.66 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.089    

Dec-26 

244.  
MCF <9.15 1.49 

All Roads of 
Bhagat Singh 
Marg 

5.48 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.72    

Dec-26 

245.  

MCF <10 0.59 

Maharana 
Partap Shiv 
Colony Colony 
(Colony Id-
4424), Bhupani 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.18 Unpaved Road 0.86   Sep-26 

 

246.  

MCF <10 0.60 

Kothla Extension 
Colony (Colony 
Id-4413), 
Bhupani, 
Faridabad 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.56 Unpaved Road 0.63    

Dec-26 

247.  
MCF <10 0.74 

Balaji colony 
(Newly added 
colony) in Village 

3.81 Unpaved Road 0.84    

Dec-26 
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Shaupura, 
Faridabad, 
Colony Id:-4489 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

248.  

MCF <10 0.66 

Barf Khana 
Colony in Village 
Shaupura, 
Faridabad, 
Colony Id:-4489 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

3.84 Unpaved Road 0.64   Sep-26 

 

249.  

MCF <10 0.13 

Revenue estate 
of village 
Neemka (Colony 
id-7263) 
Faridabad 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.67 Unpaved Road 0.1    

Dec-26 

250.  

MCF <10 1.03 

Swasthick 
Colony in village 
Faridpur, 
Faridabad. 
Colony Id-6794-
2 

6.1 Unpaved Road 1.47    

Dec-26 

251.  

MCF <10 2.72 

Udham Colony 
(Colony Id-
4702), Nacholi, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.62 Unpaved Road 2.98    

Dec-26 

252.  

MCF <10 0.71 

Peer Baba 
Colony in Village 
Mujeri, 
Faridabad, 
Colony ID:-6527 

4.1 Unpaved Road 0.94   Sep-26 
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 Prithla 
Constituency 

253.  

MCF <10 0.24 

Revenue Estate 
of village 
Extended Abadi 
village sahupura 
Part-I (Colony Id-
4489-II), 
sahupura 
Faridabad. 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

4.2 Unpaved Road 0.11    

Dec-26 

254.  

MCF <10 0.69 

BPL Colony in 
village Khedi 
Kalan, 
Faridabad. (2nd 
file)Colony Id-
6818 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.1 Unpaved Road 0.95   Sep-26 

 

255.  

MCF <10 1.33 

Revenue Estate 
of village 
Extended Abadi 
in village 
Tikawali (colony 
Id:6256) 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.14 Unpaved Road 1.91    

Dec-26 

256.  

MCF <10 2.77 

Village Bhupani 
Colony near 
Makkar Farm 
(Colony Id-
12774), 
Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 

4.51 Unpaved Road 2.91    

Dec-26 
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 Tigaon 
Constituency 

257.  

MCF <10 0.60 

Bandar Colony in 
village Khedi 
Kalan, 
Faridabad. 
Colony Id-6804 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.58 Unpaved Road 0.62    

Dec-26 

258.  

MCF <10 1.89 

Khatu Shyam 
colony Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 
(Id:4341)Tigaon 
Constituency 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.28 Unpaved Road 1.87  

Jun-26 

 

 

259.  

MCF <10 4.23 

Mohanram 
Colony (Colony 
Id-12774), 
Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.58 Unpaved Road 6.66  

Jun-26 

 

 

260.  

MCF <10 1.07 

Amar Bhatta 
Colony, Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 
(Id:4387) 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.07 Unpaved Road 1.02  

Jun-26 

 

 

261.  

MCF <10 1.45 

Revenue Estate 
of village 
Extended Abadi 
Village Nacholi, 
Bhupani Colony 
(Colony Id-4424-
I), Faridabad. 

4.26 Unpaved Road 1.41  

Jun-26 
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 Tigaon 
Constituency 

262.  

MCF <10 2.36 

Revenue Estate 
of village Tilpat 
(Colony Id-
7252), Tilpat, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.14 Unpaved Road 3.98  

Jun-26 

 

 

263.  

MCF <10 3.57 

Village Bhupani 
Extended Abadi 
Part-10 Ganesh 
Colony or Sai 
Enclave. (Colony 
Id-12774), 
Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.46 Unpaved Road 5.5  

Jun-26 

 

 

264.  

MCF <10 0.33 

Revenue Estate 
of village Barauli 
(Colony Id-4909-
I) in Village 
Barauli, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

3.5 Unpaved Road 0.19  

Jun-26 

 

 

265.  

MCF <10 2.27 

Revenue Estate 
of village 
Bhupani (Colony 
Id-4424 Part-III) 
in Village 
Bhupani 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.3 Unpaved Road 1.81  

Jun-26 
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266.  

MCF <10 1.19 

Ekta Enclave 
Colony in Village 
Nawada, 
Faridabad. 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

4.46 Unpaved Road 1.28  

Jun-26 

 

 

267.  

MCF <10 0.27 

Chatar Colony 
(Newly added 
colony) in Village 
-Sahupura, 
Faridabad. 
(Colony id 4489) 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

4.14 Unpaved Road 0.25  

Jun-26 

 

 

268.  

MCF <10 3.28 

Village Palla and 
Tilpat Colony. 
(Colony Id-
7252), 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4 Unpaved Road 3.12  

Jun-26 

 

 

269.  

MCF <10 2.54 

Vasundhara 
colony/ 
Maharanapratap 
Shiv Colony 
(Colony Id -
4341-2) 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.44 Unpaved Road 2.76  

Jun-26 

 

 

270.  

MCF <10 1.49 

Revenue estate 
of village only 
Tilpat village 
Colony id- 7252 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

6.5 Unpaved Road 1.37  

Jun-26 
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271.  

MCF <10 0.66 

Revenue estate 
(Colony Id-4491) 
in village 
Sahupura, 
Faridabad. 
 Prithla 
Constituency 

6.44 Unpaved Road 0.58  

Jun-26 

 

 

272.  

MCF <10 2.85 

Village Bhupani 
Colony near 
Bhupani Mod 
(Colony Id- 
12774), 
Bhupani, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.5 Unpaved Road 2.82  

Jun-26 

 

 

273.  

MCF <10 0.45 

Revenue Estate 
of village Palwali 
(Colony Id-6243) 
in Village 
Palwali, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.5 Unpaved Road 0.35  

Jun-26 

 

 

274.  

MCF <10 3.23 

Revenue Estate 
of village Tilpat 
(Colony Id-7229-
5) in Village 
Tilpat, 
Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

5.5 Unpaved Road 2.74  

Jun-26 

 

 

275.  

MCF <10 0.37 

Faridpur Firni 
Road (Newly 
added colony) in 
village Faridpur, 

3.1 Unpaved Road 0.91  

Jun-26 
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Faridabad. 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

276.  

MCF <10 4.76 

Leela Wati 
Colony Mujeri, 
Neemka and 
Nawada Rakwa, 
Faridabad 
(Newly Added 
Colony) Colony 
Id:12813 
 Prithla 
Constituency. 

6.13 Unpaved Road 5.59  Jun-26  

 

277.  

MCF <10 5.18 

Newly Added 
Colony in Village 
TIKAWALI 
(COLONY 
ID:6243-1). 
 Tigaon 
Constituency 

4.2 Unpaved Road 5.34   Sep-26 

 

278.  

MCF <10 0.13 

DPS Colony in 
Prajapat 
Choupal 
Agwanpur 
village Colony Id 
no. 7233-V (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 24 

3.5 Unpaved Road 0.17   

Sep-26  

279.  

MCF <10 3.35 

Panchsheel 
Colony Id no. 
9165 (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 25 Faridabad 

4.6 Unpaved Road 4.5   

Sep-26  
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280.  

MCF <10 2.67 

Dheeraj Nagar 
(Colony Id-6206-
I) Atmadpur 
ward no. 26, 
Faridabad 

4.1 Unpaved Road 1.38   

Sep-26  

281.  

MCF <10 2.56 

Vinay Nagar 
agwanpur 
Colony Id no. 
7229-15 (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 24 Faridabad 

4.6 Unpaved Road 4.66   

Sep-26  

282.  

MCF <10 3.22 

Ganpati colony 
agwanpur 
Colony Id no. 
7229-13 (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 24 Faridabad 

4.6 Unpaved Road 3.65   

Sep-26  

283.  

MCF <10 4.09 

Surya Vihar 
Colony village 
agwanpur 
Colony Id no. 
7229-17 (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 24 Faridabad 

4.6 Unpaved Road 5.58   

Sep-26  

284.  

MCF <10 3.24 

vinay nagar 
Colony Id no. 
7229-I in Ward 
no. 24 
Faridabad. 

4.6 Unpaved Road 5.34   

Sep-26  

285.  

MCF <10 0.08 

Om enclave 
(Ismailpur) 
colony Id 
no.7233-I (new 

4.45 Unpaved Road 0.06   

Sep-26  
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approved colony 
ward No.24 
Faridabad. 

286.  

MCF <10 3.01 

Providing and 
Laying 80mm 
thick 
Interlocking 
Paver Block (ISI 
Mark) in verious 
streets in Shyam 
Colony Ward no. 
23 Faridabad. 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.54   

Sep-26  

287.  

MCF <10 0.12 

Providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 
Interlocking 
Paver Block (ISI) 
mark) with drain 
near petrol 
pump schatpur 
ward No. 23, 
Faridabad 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.06   

Sep-26  

288.  

MCF <10 0.37 

Rough cost 
estimate for 
providing and 
laying of RMC M-
30 at Surya 
Nagar near 273 
10 313 of ward 
no. 23 Old 
Faridabad 25 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.81   

Sep-26  

289.  

MCF <10 0.09 

Estimate for 
providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.1   

Sep-26  
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paver 25 block 
with 15' wide 
RCC drain both 
side of road from 
Neeraj builders 
to Durga mandir 
road in ward no. 
23 Div-5 
Faridabad 

290.  

MCF <10 3.01 

Providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking 
paver block (ISI 
mark) in various 
streets in 
Panchsheel 
colony ward no. 
25 Faridabad. 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.07   

Sep-26  

291.  

MCF <10 3.91 

providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking 
paver block (ISI 
Mark) 27 at 
various streets 
described in 
panchsheel 
colony ward 
no.25 Faridabad. 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.41   

Sep-26  

292.  

MCF <10 1.41 

Estimate for 
providing & 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking 
paver block 27 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.18   

Sep-26  
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(ISI mark) in 
various streets in 
Panchsheel 
colony ward no. 
25 Faridabad. 

293.  

MCF <10 3.48 

Estimate for 
providing & 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking 
paver block 27 
(ISI mark) in 
various streets in 
Deepawali 
colony and other 
adjoining streets 
as per plan) 
ward no. 25 
Faridabad 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.63   

Sep-26  

294.  

MCF <10 1.20 

Estimate for 
widening of road 
for construction 
of dual carriage 
by way of 
providing and 
laying RMC M-40 
Grade on road 
from old 27 Palla 
Pul to village 
Sehatpur upto 
Turning point of 
Phirni Road ward 
no 22 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.29   Sep-26 

 

295.  
MCF <10 3.81 

Providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

4.28    

Dec-26 
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Interlocking 
paver block (ISI 
mark) 26 with 
Drain and water 
line at various 
street decribed 
in vinay Nagar 

296.  

MCF <10 4.25 

Estimate for 
providing and 
laying of 80mm 
thick 
interlocking tiles 
26 with drain 
and water line at 
various streets 
described in 
Vinay Nagar 
colony ID no. 
7229-1 (newly 
approved) in 
ward no. 24 
Faridabad. 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

5.34    

Dec-26 

297.  

MCF <10 0.67 

Rough cost 
estimate for 
repasiring of 
drain and road 
works of Division 
V(24:0 34,38,44) 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.99    

Dec-26 

298.  

MCF <10 3.81 

Providing and 
Laying 80mm 
thick 
Interlocking 
Paver Block (ISI 
Mark) with drain 
at various 
streets 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

3.06    

Dec-26 
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described in 
Ganpati colony 
agwanpur 
Colony Id no. 
7229-13 (New 
approved 
colony) in Ward 
no. 24 Faridabad 

299.  

MCF <10 0.37 

Rough cost 
estimate for 
providing and 
laying of RMC M-
30 at Surya 
Nagar near 273 
to 313 of ward 
no. 23 Old 
Faridabad 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.81    

Dec-26 

300.  

MCF 30 2.05 

Repair of Road 
by Providing and 
Laying of DBM 
with BC from 
Ankhir chowk to 
dividing road 
Secor-45, Ward 
No. 19, 
Faridabad 

22 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

3.76   Sep-26 

 

301.  

MCF 18 0.68 

MCF 
Construction of 
road along with 
MCF Head office 
from B.K Chowk 
to Metro rond, 
complete in all 
respect. 

12 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.1    

Dec-26 

302.  
MCF 30 0.72 

Patch work on 
RMC roads by 

22 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.59   Sep-26 
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providing and 
laying of RMC M-
25 grade at 
different/various 
places in ward 
No. 11, 
Faridabad 

303.  

MCF 30 1.50 

Providing and 
laying of RMC M-
40 Grade at 
Nawada- 
Bhankri road 
and 17 No. 
Chungi to 
Bhankri T-Point 
in Ward No.16, 
Faridabad. 

22 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.81    

Dec-26 

304.  

MCF 10 3.62 

Rough cost 
estimate for 
providing and 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking tiles 
at various places 
in village 
Badkhal Ward 
no. 16, 
Faridabad 

10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.93   Sep-26 

 

305.  

MCF 10 1.45 

Providinga nd 
laying 80mm 
thick 
interlocking tiles 
at various places 
in village 
Badkhal Wardr 

10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.9    

Dec-26 
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No. 16, 
Faridabad 

306.  

MCF 10 0.72 

Patch work on 
RMC Roads by 
providing and 
laying of RMC M-
25 Grade at 
different/variou 
places in Ward 
No.11 and 12, 
Faridabad 
(Under EPC 
Scheme). 

10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.92    

Dec-26 

307.  

MCF 60 1.05 

Construction of 
Road from DAV 
Collage to Metro 
Road along ESIC 
Building in NH-3, 
Ward No. 13 
(New), 
Faridabad. 

42 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.59   Sep-26 

 

308.  

MCF 10 0.35 

Rough cost 
estimate for 
repairing of 
remaining road 
patches by 
Providing and 
Laying of M-40 
RMC of Sector 
45 in ward no.20 
(new) Faridabad. 

10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.4    

Dec-26 

309.  

MCF 30 1.00 

Providiuing and 
laying RMC M-40 
grade at Kumhar 
Wali Pulia to 
Badkhal main 

22 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.55   

Sep-26  
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gate Wardt No. 
16, Faridabad 20 

310.  

MCF <10 0.09 

Pratapgarh Ka 
Nangla near BSK 
Rawal School 
 Jai Pal Wali Gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.56 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

311.  
MCF <10 0.04 Swami wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

312.  
MCF <10 0.10 

Mahender wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

313.  
MCF <10 0.09 

Mukesh Wali 
Gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

314.  

MCF <10 0.12 

Gaunchi 
Extention near 
IPS Gaunchi Next 
to IPS 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

315.  
MCF <10 0.11 

KM medicos wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

316.  
MCF <10 0.10 Dilip wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

317.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Manish Gupta to 
Kabristan 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

318.  
MCF <10 0.10 Ramesh wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

319.  
MCF <10 0.10 Pawan wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

320.  
MCF <10 0.06 Krishna wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

321.  
MCF <10 0.10 Mohan wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

322.  
MCF <10 0.11 Kapil wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

323.  
MCF <10 0.15 

Kabristan Main 
road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

324.  
MCF <10 0.11 

Gali No. 01 
Jharsently 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.68 
  

   Dec-26 
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 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

325.  

MCF <10 0.17 

Gali No. 
02Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

326.  

MCF <10 0.39 

Gali No. 03 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

327.  

MCF <10 0.09 

Gali No. 04 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

328.  

MCF <10 0.09 

Gali No. 05 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

329.  

MCF <10 0.11 

Gali No. 06 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

330.  

MCF <10 0.06 

Gali No. 07 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

331.  

MCF <10 0.07 

Gali No. 08 
Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

332.  

MCF <10 0.17 

Gali No. 
09Jharsently 
 village as per 
MAP ID 4595 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

333.  
MCF <10 0.16 

Gali no.01 
Gaunchi 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.2 
  

   Dec-26 
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Villageas per 
MAP ID 7161C 

  
  
  

334.  

MCF <10 0.36 

Gali no.02 
Gaunchi 
Villageas per 
MAP ID 7161C 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

335.  

MCF <10 0.15 

Gali no.03 
Gaunchi 
Villageas per 
MAP ID 7161C 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

336.  

MCF <10 0.03 

Gali no.04 
Gaunchi 
Villageas per 
MAP ID 7161C 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

337.  

MCF <10 0.03 

Gali no.05 
Gaunchi 
Villageas per 
MAP ID 7161C 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

338.  
MCF <10 0.21 

Mayank 
engineering 
Arun Cosmetics 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 0.64 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 Jun-26   

339.  
MCF <10 0.10 

Ghanshyam to 
Kishan 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

340.  
MCF <10 0.02 

Satyaprakash 
House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

341.  

MCF <10 0.15 

Dada Parshuram 
Gebrak Store 
Sain Chowk 
Road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

342.  
MCF <10 0.08 

Sifa Collection 
point wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

343.  
MCF <10 0.16 

Sardar Ji to Leel 
awati 
Dharnshala 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   
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344.  
MCF <10 0.08 

Veer pal Pandit 
to Shriramm 
Maurya House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

345.  
MCF <10 0.10 

Rameshar to 
Kusum Madam 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

346.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Govinda to 
Nagpal Jwellers 
33ft road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

347.  
MCF <10 0.09 

Brij Kishor to 
Sain Chowk 
Road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

348.  
MCF <10 0.15 

Shiv Mandir wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

349.  
MCF <10 0.16 

Fauji supplier 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

350.  
MCF <10 0.06 

KMC Hospital 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

351.  
MCF <10 0.16 

Peer baba K 
samne wali gal 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

352.  
MCF <10 0.06 Sundar wali Gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

353.  
MCF <10 0.23 

BBN School Wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

354.  
MCF <10 0.36 

Sita ram to 
Sunder Sain Via 
Sain Chowk 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.79 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 Jun-26   

355.  
MCF <10 0.03 Sukat Wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

356.  
MCF <10 0.14 

Sukat Wali gali 
remaining Part 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

357.  
MCF <10 0.22 

25ft road to 
Gaunchi Main 
road via pokhar 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

358.  
MCF <10 0.05 

Yashpal Shop to 
Harpal House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   
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359.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Brijpal to Nepal 
hous 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

360.  
MCF <10 0.06 

Billu to Manoj 
House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

361.  
MCF <10 0.33 

Sohna Road to 
25ft road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

362.  
MCF <10 0.18 

Matloob Khan to 
Devi singh 
House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

363.  
MCF <10 0.03 

Panchal To 
cumitra House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

364.  
MCF <10 0.08 

Sidheshwar to 
Sukhbir House 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

365.  
MCF <10 0.11 

Sain Public 
school wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

366.  
MCF <10 0.25 

Ram Dwarka to 
Jabru Gupta 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

367.  
MCF <10 0.10 

Sita Ram Wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.19 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 Jun-26   

368.  
MCF <10 0.05 

Ram Chander 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

369.  
MCF <10 0.07 Nandu wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

370.  
MCF <10 0.06 

Maniram wali 
gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

371.  
MCF <10 0.06 Suraj wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

372.  
MCF <10 0.08 Jille wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

373.  
MCF <10 0.03 Badan wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

374.  
MCF <10 0.03 Rajpal wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

375.  
MCF <10 0.03 Bablu wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   
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376.  
MCF <10 0.05 Mukand wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

377.  
MCF <10 0.16 Tallib wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

378.  
MCF <10 0.07 Balli wali gali <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 Jun-26   

379.  
MCF <10 0.15 Gali no. 20A <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.39 
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

380.  
MCF <10 0.10 Gali no. 20B <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

381.  
MCF <10 0.10 Gali no. 20C <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

382.  
MCF <10 0.05 Gali no. 20 Cut <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

383.  
MCF <10 0.10 Gali no. 38 <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

384.  
MCF <10 0.08 Gali no. 18 <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

385.  
MCF <10 0.07 Gali no. 18 Cut <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

386.  
MCF <10 1.97 

various streets in 
Sanjay Colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.98   Sep-26 
 

387.  

MCF <10 0.55 

Netram Sariya 
Road between 
Saran School 
Road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.28    

Dec-26 

388.  
MCF <10 0.15 

gali no. 70 Prem 
Thakur wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 0.55 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

   Dec-26 

389.  

MCF <10 0.16 

gali no. 73 
Kundan 
Photographer 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

390.  
MCF <10 0.16 

gali no.74 Rajpal 
wali gali 
H.No.7380 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 
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391.  
MCF <10 0.18 

gali no.75 Bal 
kayaan School 
wali gal 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

392.  
MCF <10 0.16 

gali no.76 Tyagi 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

393.  
MCF <10 0.21 

gali no.78 Papu 
Mistri wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

394.  
MCF <10 0.21 

gali no.78 Sanjay 
Tailor wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

395.  

MCF <10 0.03 

Baal Kalyan 
Pocket streets 
length inter 
connecting 
 streets 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

396.  

MCF <10 0.09 

Baal Kalyan 
Pocket streets 
length gali no. 74 
ke last 
 wali cross gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

   Dec-26 

397.  

MCF <10 0.55 

atal chowk to KD 
School nangla 
Road via. Rawan 
 mandir 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.45   Sep-26  

398.  

MCF <10 0.90 

both side of 
Brem from Air 
Force more 60ft 
road to Air 
 force Station 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.33   Sep-26  

399.  

MCF <10 0.47 

Gali no. 02 
Jawahar colony 
Saran School 
road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.28    Sep-26 

400.  

MCF <10 0.75 

Satpal gali, R.O. 
wali gali, Mandir 
wali gali, 
Rajkapoor gali, 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.31    Sep-26 
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Gopal gali, Leela 
ram gali,Radhay 
shyam sharma 
 gali, Nagla 
Enclave Part-1 

401.  

MCF <10 0.91 

H. No. E-949 to 
E- 1011, H. No. E-
985 to E- 1075, 
H. No. E-1025 to 
E-1084, H. No. E- 
1073 to E-1063, 
H. No. E-1246 to 
E-1091, H.No.E-
1091 to E-1150, 
H. No. 
 E-1210 to E-
1198, H. No. E-
1245 to E-1234 
Discovery Pocket 
Dabua Colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.42    Dec-26 

402.  
MCF <10 0.16 

Gali no. 6 E Block 
Dabua colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.07    Dec-26 

403.  
MCF <10 0.28 

SM Public School 
Pocket 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.05   Sep-26  

404.  
MCF <10 0.30 

Gali H.No. 2922 
to 2932 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.47 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

405.  
MCF <10 0.05 

Gali H.No. 1450 
to 1455 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

406.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Gali H.No. 1263 
to 1275 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

407.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Gali H.No. 1211 
to 1271 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

408.  
MCF <10 0.10 

H.No. 311, 
Bodhraj wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

409.  
MCF <10 0.15 

Chawala Garnel 
Store wali Gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  
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410.  
MCF <10 0.10 

Gulati Welding 
Shop wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

411.  
MCF <10 0.11 

Behind Mile 
Stone School gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

412.  
MCF <10 0.08 

Behind Mile 
Stone School gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

413.  
MCF <10 0.09 

Behind Mile 
Stone School gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

414.  
MCF <10 0.03 

H. No. 339 to 
H.No.356 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.15 
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

415.  
MCF <10 0.05 Gali No. 1, Saran <10 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

416.  
MCF <10 0.11 

H. No.1815/3 to 
H.No.2483 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

417.  
MCF <10 0.05 

H. No. 1966/9 
Naresh Narula 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

418.  
MCF <10 0.02 

H. No. 1966/9 
Naresh Narula 
wali gali II 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

419.  
MCF <10 0.08 

Kalawati Center 
wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

420.  

MCF <10 0.33 

Saran school 
road ( Lal kothi ) 
to Gurdwara 
road 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.2   Sep-26  

421.  

MCF <10 0.13 

A.D Sr. Sec. 
School wali gali, 
33ft Road, 
Dabua Colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.07   Sep-26  

422.  

MCF <10 0.32 

Charch Pocket , 
C-Block, 60ft 
road Dabua 
Colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.22   Sep-26  

423.  
MCF <10 0.45 

gali No. 5, 6 & 
Adjoining streets 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.39   Sep-26  
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Shiv Mandir wali 
gali, 
 E-Block, 27ft 
road Dabua 
Colony 

424.  

MCF <10 0.19 

H.No. D-538 to 
D-571, Pt. 
Prabhudyal wali 
gali 
 (Pardeep wali 
gali ) Dabua 
More 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.08   Sep-26  

425.  
MCF <10 0.09 

H. No. D-581 to 
H. No. D-587 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.81 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

426.  
MCF <10 0.12 

H. No. D-532 to 
H. No. D-539 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

427.  
MCF <10 0.10 

H. No. D-640 to 
H. No. D-646 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

428.  
MCF <10 0.12 

H. No. D-630 to 
H. No. D-623 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

429.  
MCF <10 0.13 

H. No. D-280 to 
H. No. D-266 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

430.  
MCF <10 0.09 

H. No. D-265 to 
H. No. D-256 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

431.  
MCF <10 0.07 

H. No. D-246 to 
H. No. D-238 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

432.  
MCF <10 0.15 

H. No. D-194 to 
H. No. D-171 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

433.  
MCF <10 0.34 

H. No. D-177 to 
H. No. D-41 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

434.  
MCF <10 0.04 

H. No. D-175 to 
H. No. D-178 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

435.  
MCF <10 0.17 

H. No. D-226 to 
H. No. D-77 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

436.  
MCF <10 0.03 

H. No. D- 72 to H. 
No. D-72A 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  
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437.  
MCF <10 0.50 

Inder Nagar wali 
gali, A-Block , 
Dabua colony 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.3   Sep-26  

438.  
MCF <10 0.14 

Gali No. 6 Garg 
material wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.2 
  
  
  

  Sep-26  

439.  
MCF <10 0.13 

Gali No. 7 Garg 
material wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

440.  

MCF <10 0.04 

Gali No. 8 
Mohan wali gali 
Near Paras 
School 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

441.  
MCF <10 0.07 

Gali No. 9 
Rambir wali gali 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

  Sep-26  

442.  

MCF <10 0.93 

Parvaty vala 
road, 
Ramcharitar wali 
gali and 
adjoining streets 
at Parvaty wali 
gali in Uttam 
Nagar Dabua 
 Extension 

<10 
Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.66    Dec-26 

443.  Total 178.23    166.28     

444.  
HSVP 9 5.28 Roads in Sector 

64, Faridabad. 3.66 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

2.21  Sep-26   

445.  
HSVP 9 5 

Roads in Sector 
62, Faridabad. 3.66 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

1.64 

 
Sep-26 

  

446.  
HSVP 12 0.4 

Roads in Sector 
62, Faridabad. 5.5 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
Sep-26 

  

447.  
HSVP 18 3.12 

Roads in Sector 
56-56A, 
Faridabad. 7 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

3.53 
 

Sep-26 
  

448.  
HSVP 

 
9 

0.4 
Roads in Sector 
2, Faridabad. 

 
3.66 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.85 

 
Sep-26 

  

449.  
HSVP 15 0.54 

Roads in Sector 
2, Faridabad. 6 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
Sep-26 
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450.  
HSVP 30 0.770068 

Road in Sector-
12  15 

Redevelopment 
of Road 9.07 

 
Sep-26 

  

451.  
HSVP 18 0.222089 

 Road in  Sector-
20A and 20B 7 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

0.49 

 
Sep-26 

  

452.  
HSVP 15 0.157093 

 Road in  Sector-
20A and 20B 5.5 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
Sep-26 

  

453.  
HSVP 12 14.402 

Roads  in Sector-
76, 77 and 78  5.5 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

9.79 

 
Sep-26 

  

454.  
HSVP 18 1.965 

Roads in Sector-
77 & 78 7 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
Sep-26 

  

455.  
HSVP 24 1.402 

Roads in Sector-
78 14 

Redevelopment 
of Road 

 
Sep-26 

  

456.  Total 33.65    27.58     

457.  FMDA 

30.5 12 

Prahladpur 
Border Delhi to 
Gurugram Mor, 
Badkhal Road 
(Ankhir Chowk 
to Delhi Border 
Work) (Asset ID 
1014) 

2*8.5 

 
        - 

-  

      

458.  FMDA 

30.5 3.5 

Sector 18 T point 
to Sector 12 T 
point (Sec 14/15 
& 15/16 dividing 
road) (Asset ID 
1063) 

2*7 

Rs. 12.00 Cr. 

Upgrading to 4 lane 
CC road along with 
footpath 

March 2026  

      

459.  FMDA 

30.5 1.42 

Sector 12 T Point 
to Sector 7/10 T 
Point (Sector 
9/10 Dividing 
Road) Asset ID 
1072 

10 

 
 
Rs. 4.36 Cr. 

Upgradation of road 
with widening, 
shoulder tiles, and 
road furniture etc. 

March-
2026 

      

460.  FMDA 
30.5 1.61 

Sector 7 Market 
to Sector 4/7 
Chowk (Sector 

10 
 
 
Rs. 5.10 Cr. 

Upgradation of road 
with widening,drain 

  June-
2026     
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7/8 Diving Road ) 
Asset ID 1073 

cum footpath and 
road furniture etc. 

461.  FMDA 

30.5 1.3 

Goodyear 
Company T Point 
to Bypass T Point 
Asset ID 1074 

10 

 
 
Rs. 5.10 Cr. 

Upgradation of road 
with widening,drain 
cum footpath and 
road furniture etc. 

March-
2026 

      

462.  FMDA 

30.5 0.886 

Sector 46/47 & 
21 C Chowk to 
Surajkund 
Badkhal Road 
(surajkund 
Work-II) Asset ID 
10115 

1*8.5 

 
Rs. 0.53 Cr. 

Special repair of 
road, shoulder tiles 
and road furniture 
etc. 

March -
2026 

      

463.  FMDA 

30.5 1 

Pyali Chowk to 
Shiv Mandir 
(Pyali chowk to 
Saran Chowk 
work) Asset ID 
1099 

2*7 

 
 
Rs. 0.70 Cr. 

Upgradation of road 
with widening, 
shoulder 
tiles,footpath,drain 
and road furniture 
etc. 

 

 June -
2026     

464.  FMDA 

30.5 2.35 

Gonchi Drain to 
Sohna Road T 
Point (Hardware 
Chowk work) 
Asset ID 10104 

2*7 

 
 
 
Rs. 1.00 Cr. 

Upgradation of road 
with shoulder 
tiles,repair of central 
verge and road 
furniture etc. 

March -
2026 

      

465.  FMDA 

30.5 0.8 

Hardware 
Chowk to Gonchi 
Drain (Hardware 
Chowk work) 
Asset ID 10105 

2*7 

Rs. 0.50 Cr. 

do 
March -
2026 

      

466.  FMDA 

30.5 1.1 

Gurugaon Canal 
to Tigaon Road 
(Hardware 
Chowk Work) 
Asset ID 10125 

2*7 

Rs. 0.39 Cr. 

do 
March -
2026 

      

467.  FMDA 
30 2.1 

Junction point 
Sector 87/88 to 

2x7.5 
Rs. 0.39 Cr. 

-   June -
2026     
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T Junction point 
Sector 88/89 
Asset ID 1047 

468.  FMDA 

30 1.08 

Junction point 
Sector 73/74 to 
Junction point 
Sector 79/80 
Asset ID 1023 

2x7.5 

 

-  

 June -
2026     

469.  FMDA 

30 2.33 

Escort company 
sector 15 A to 
Sector 14 
Disposal Asset ID 
1064 

2x9.5 

Rs. 0.85 Cr. 

Footpath  
March-
2026 

      

470.  FMDA 

45 0.59 

Junction point 
Sector 74/75 to 
Junction point 
Sector 75/80 
Asset ID 1016 

2x9.5 

Rs. 2.77 Cr. 
Bituminous 
carriageway, central 
verge, shoulder  tiles  

 

June-
2026     

471.  FMDA 

45 1.08 

T Junction 77/78 
to Junction Point 
Sector 76/79 
Asset ID 1021 

2x9.5 

Rs. 4.24 Cr. 
 Bituminous 
carriageway, central 
verge, shoulder  tiles 

 

 
August -
2026   

472.  FMDA 

45 0.2 

Junction point 
Sector 76/79 to 
T Junction point 
Sector 75/80 
Near Agra Canal 
Asset ID 1024 

2x9.5 

Rs. 1.60 Cr. 

Bituminous 
Carriageway,Central 
Verge,Shoulder Tiles 

 

April-
2026     

473.  FMDA 

45 0.92 

L Junction Point 
Sector 83/84 to 
Junction point 
Sector 82/85 
Asset ID 1041 

2x9.5 

 
 
Rs. 1.76 Cr. 

Bituminous 
Carriageway,Central 
Verge,Shoulder Tiles 

 

June-
2026     

474.  FMDA 
45 0.42 

Junction point 
Sector 85/88 to 
T Junction point 

2x9.5 
 
 
Rs. 1.67 Cr. 

Bituminous 
Carriageway,Central 
Verge,Shoulder Tiles 

 June-
2026     



60 
 

Sector 84/89 
Asset ID 1049 

475.  FMDA 

45 1.43 
Sector 77 to 
Sector 71 Asset 
ID 10129 

2x9.5 

 
 
Rs. 3.29 Cr. 

 

Bituminous 
Carriageway,Central 
Verge,Shoulder Tiles 

 

 
 August -
2026   

476.  FMDA 

60 0.9 

T Junction 77/78 
to Junction Point 
Sector 75/80 
Asset ID 1022 

2x12.5 

 
 
Rs. 2.70 Cr. 

 

Special repair with 
provision of 
DBM&BC Central 
Verge shoulder tiles 
etc. 

 

June-
2026     

477.  FMDA 

60 0.97 

T Junction point 
75 M wide road 
sector 78/83 to 
jution point 
sector 79/82 
Asset ID 1039 

2x12.5 

 
 
Rs. 2.91 Cr. 

 

Special repair with 
provision of 
DBM&BC Central 
Verge shoulder tiles 
etc. 

 

June-
2026     

478.  FMDA 

75 0.51 

T Junction 
Sector72/77 to T 
Junction 
Sector77/78 
Asset ID 1019 

2x14 

Rs. 1.53 Cr. 

 

Special repair with 
provision of 
DBM&BC Central 
Verge shoulder tiles 
etc. 

 

June-
2026     

479.  FMDA 

75 1.09 

T Junction point 
83/78 to T 
Junction point 
Sector 77/78 
Asset ID 1028 

2x14 

Rs. 3.27 Cr. 

 

Special repair with 
provision of 
DBM&BC Central 
Verge shoulder tiles 
etc. 

 

June-
2026     

480.  FMDA 

75 1.02 

T Junction point 
Sector 79/83 to L 
Junction Point 
83/84 Asset ID 
1040 

2x14 

Rs. 3.06 Cr. 

 

Special repair with 
provision of 
DBM&BC Central 
Verge shoulder tiles 
etc. 

 

June-
2026     

481.  FMDA 
36.6 1.37 

Senior 
Secondary 
School ESI  

2x7 
Rs. 2.75 Cr. 

 

Shoulder area  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm),  

 

    Dec -2026 
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Chowk Asset ID 
1083 

footpath and 
drain work 

482.  FMDA 

36.6 1.21 

ESI chowk to 
Chimini Bai  
chowk Asset ID 
1083,1084 

2*7 

Rs. 2.77 Cr. 

 

Shoulder area  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm ),  
footpath and 
drain work 

 

    Dec -2026 

483.  FMDA 

36.6 0.2 

Chimini bai 
chowk to meat  
market Asset ID 
1086-1087 

2*7 

Rs. 0.37 Cr. 

 

Shoulder area  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm ),  
footpath and 
drain work 

 

    Dec -2026 

484.  FMDA 

30 2 

Bhagat Singh 
Chowk to B.K  
chowk Asset ID 
1088-1089,1092 

2*7 

Rs. 5.05 Cr. 

 

Shoulder area  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm ),  
footpath and 
drain work 

 

    Dec -2026 

485.  FMDA 

30 0.6 
K.C Cinema to 
Mulla Hotel 
(Asset ID 1086) 

2*7 

Rs. 9.18 Cr. 

 

Shoulder paving by  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm ),  
footpath and 
drain work etc. 

 

   Dec -2026 

486.  FMDA 

30 1.1 
Mulla chowk to 
majid chowk 
Asset ID 1085 

2*7 

Rs. 3.00 Cr. 

 

Shoulder paving by  
(Interlocking Paver 
Block 80mm ),  
footpath and 
drain work etc. 

 

   Dec -2026 

487.  Total  31.84   95.51      

488.  

HSIIDC  45 

2.235 

Left side service 
lane from IMT 
office to 90 mtr. 
road 

7 1.51 

Laying of flexible 
overlay on the 
service lanes of 45 M 
& 90 M sector 
dividing roads at IMT 
Faridabad 

  Jun-26     

489.  

HSIIDC  45 

2.375 

Right side 
service lane 
from IMT office 
to 90 mtr. road 

7 2.02   Jul-26     
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490.  

HSIIDC  45 

1.485 

Left side service 
lane dividing 
road of Sector-
68 & 69 (from 
Plot No. 29 to 
Mohna Road) 

7 1.26   Aug-26     

491.  

HSIIDC  45 

1.485 

Right side 
service lane 
dividing road of 
Sector-68 & 69 
(from Plot No. 
29 to Mohna 
Road) 

7 1.26   Sep-26     

492.  
HSIIDC  45 

1.445 
Left service lane 
along Agra Canal 

7 1.23     Sep-26   

493.  
HSIIDC  90 

0.95 
Service lane in 
front of IOCL 

7 0.81     Sep-26   

494.  

HSIIDC  90 

1.675 
Inner side 
service lane of 
90 mtr. road 

7 1.43       Nov-26 

495.  
HSIIDC  18 

0.264 
Plot No. 307 to 
309 – Part-II 

7 0.40 
Upgradation of 
flexible overlay to 
rigid pavements of 
balance internal 
roads Sector-59, 
Faridabad 

Mar-26       

496.  
HSIIDC  18 

0.403 
Plot No. 56 to 54 
– Part-II 

7 0.60 Apr-26       

497.  
HSIIDC  18 

0.305 
Plot No. 1 to 11 – 
Phase-I 

7 0.46 May-26       

498.  
HSIIDC  18 

0.27 
Plot No. 51 to 54 
– Phase-I 

7 0.40 Jun-26       

499.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.122 
Plot No. 26 to 30 
– Part-II 

5 0.18   Jun-26     

500.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.285 
Plot No. 33 to 77 
– Part-II 

5 0.43   Jun-26     

501.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.225 
Plot No. 87 to 88 
– Part-II 

5 0.34   Jun-26     

502.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.345 
Plot No. 13 to 
111 – Part-II 

5 0.52   Jun-26     
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503.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.204 
Plot No. 120 to 
126 – Part-II 

5 0.31   Jun-26     

504.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.141 
Plot No. 127 to 
131 – Part-II 

5 0.21   Jun-26     

505.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.054 
Plot No. 162 to 
166 – Part-II 

5 0.08 
Upgradation of 
flexible overlay to 
rigid pavements of 
balance internal 
roads Sector-59, 
Faridabad 

    Sep-26   

506.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.106 
Plot No. 174 to 
294 – Part-II 

5 0.16     Sep-26   

507.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.336 
Plot No.  178 to 
290 – Part-II 

5 0.50     Sep-26   

508.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.26 
Parking to Plot 
No. 219 – Part-II 

5 0.39     Sep-26   

509.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.23 
Plot No.  12 to 19 
– Phase-I 

5 0.34       Nov-26 

510.  
HSIIDC  12 

0.132 
Plot No.  31 to 35 
– Phase-I 

5 0.20 
      

Nov-26 

 
 
 
 
 
3. GIS mapping of roads and establishment of Road Asset Management System (RAMS) 

 

1. Whether all roads under jurisdiction is GIS-mapped? Under Progress  

2. Whether road asset management system (RAMS) 
established? 

Yes, Mhari Sadak App launched by 
Govt. of Haryana is being used in 

Faridabad 

 
Note:  

- MCF has engaged an agency for GIS mapping of the road, and the work has started and will be completed by 31st March, 2026. 
- MCF has engaged a potholes quick response initiative in which an agency has been hired through a work order of Rs 2.06 Cr for 1 year & till now potholes complaints 

received through app is 446 & complaints resolved is 318. 
4. Greening of central verges : Total length of central verges: 34 Km 
 

Parameter Monthly Target (2026) 
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S. 
No. 

Status as 
on 31-12-

2025 
 

Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. 

Estimated 
cost  

(Rs. in Cr) 
 

Availability of 
funds 

(Rs. in Cr.) 

1. Length of central 
verges greened (km) 

25.9  

2. Length of central 
verges to be greened 
(km) 

8 NA NA 2 2 NA NA 1 2 1 NA NA NA 1.16 (Approx) 1.16 

5. Paving and greening of pathways Total length of pathways (km): 116 
 

S. 
No. 

Parameter Status as on 
31-12-2026 

 

Monthly Target (2026) Estimated 
cost  

(Rs. in Cr) 
 

Availability 
of funds 

(Rs. in Cr.) Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. 

1. Length of pathways paved 
(km) 

30  

2. Length of pathways greened 
(km) 

50 

3. Length of pathways to be 
paved (km) 

26 Already Considered in Redevelopment of Roads   

4. Length of pathways to be 
greened (km) 

10 NA NA 2 2 NA NA 2 2 1 1 NA NA 0.86(Appr
ox) 

0.86 

6. Assessment of roads for mechanical sweeping 
 

S. No. Right-of-way (ROW) As on 31-12-2025 

1. Total road (RoW > 60 feet) length suitable for large-size MRSM (km) 236  

2. Total road (RoW 20-60 feet) length suitable for medium-size MRSM (km) 2116 

3. Total road (RoW < 20 feet) length suitable for small-size MRSM / handheld vacuum machines (km) 476 

 
7. Mechanical road sweeping machines (MRSMs) 
  

S. No. MRSM Required Available GAP Estimated Cost to fill 
the GAP (Rs. in Cr) 

Availability of funds 
(Rs. in Cr.) 

1. Large-size MRSMs 26 12 14 2.86 Yes 

2. Medium-size MRSMs 10 0 10 2.83 Yes 
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3. Small-size MRSM / 
Handheld vacuum machines 

NA 
NA NA NA NA 

 

Remark: 3 MRSM is being operated by NHAI in Faridabad city  

 
8. If GAP in MRSMs, deployment plan for MRSMs 
 

S. No. Parameter Whether 
procurement is 
under OPEX / 

CAPEX model? 

Tender 
approval 

date 

Tender open 
date 

Tender 
close date 

Target date for 
issuance of work order 

Supply timeline Estimated cost  
(Rs. in Cr) 

1. 

Large-size 
MRSMs 

4-Opex 

4 CNG / electric based MRSM tender 
published on 15.11.2025 and opening date is 
20.12.2025.  
 

1st week of January  
 

Within 15 days  
 

7.46  

Large-size 
MRSMs 

10-Capex 
Estimation in progress for CNG based 

MRSMs for which procurement will be done 
through DGS&D 

31st May 2026 31-07-2026 6  

2. Medium-size 
MRSMs 

5 Capex 
Tender Published on GEM Portal  Already issued  31-12-2025 1.33 (EPC Fund) 

 Medium-size 
MRSMs 

5 Capex 
Estimate Under Preparation  28-02-2026 31-03-2026 1.50(EPC Fund) 

3. Small-size MRSM 
/ Handheld 
vacuum machines 

NA 

      

 
 
 
9. Disposal of road dust 
 

1. Whether dust collected is scientifically disposed? Yes 

2. If Yes, list the name of designated sites / landfills   
Division wise disposal points are 

mentioned below 
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10. Water Sprinklers (WS) 
 

Required Available GAP Estimated Cost to fill the 
GAP (Rs. in Cr) 

Availability of funds 
(Rs. in Cr.) 

45 10 35                    1.5 Yes(NCAP Fund) 

• MCF is in the process of procuring 10 water sprinklers which will be delivered by 15th January 2025 with total estimated cost of Rs. 0.8 Cr. 

• Additionally, MCF also hired 25 water sprinklers which will be deployed by 22nd December 2025 with estimated cost of Rs 0.7 Cr. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Zone Disposal point 

1. Badhkal • Near Marbel Market, Sector 21C, 

• SBI Bank near Railway Line 

Behind Maruti Showroom 

2. Badhkal • Near Marbel Market, Sector 21C, 

• SBI Bank near Railway Line 

Behind Maruti Showroom 

3. NIT-86 Zone • Sector-52 Near Gaunchi Drain 

• Dabua Village near Johad 

• Sector-58 ground near Atal park 

opp. Ward office 

4. Ballabgarh Zone • Dushera Ground near MCF 

Office. 

• Low lying area Near Bapu Nagar 

5. Old Faridabad-Zone-I • Sector-19 opp. MCF Office. 

• Sector-12 Dushera Ground Opp. 

Indian Oil low lying area. 

• Low lying area near bye pass road 

Village Aitmadpur 

• Low lying area near bye pass road 

Village Mawai 
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11. Anti-Smog-Guns (ASGs) 
 

S. No. Anti-Smog-Guns (ASGs) 
 

Required Available GAP Estimated Cost to fill the 
GAP (Rs. in Cr) 

Availability of funds 
(Rs. in Cr.) 

1. Static 7 7 NA NA NA 

2. Mobile 15 8 7 3.85 Yes(EPC Fund) 

• MCF is in the process of procuring 2 ASGs which will be delivered by 31/12/2025 with total estimate cost of Rs 1.05 Cr. 

• Additionally, MCF also is in the process of procuring 5 ASGs with estimated cost of Rs 2.8 Cr. 
 
12. Road to be made dust free (List to be submitted separately) 

 

S. No. Parameter Target for 
Year 2026 

 

Monthly Target (2026) 

Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. 

1. Nos. of roads 507 14 107 134 252 

2. Stretch (km) of road 259.06 15.84 94.31 80.54 68.38 

 
 
 
13. Training programs for staff engaged in road dust control measures (Photos to be submitted separately) 

 

S. No. Parameter Target for 
Year 2026 

 

Target (2026) 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

1. Nos. of training programme to be 
conducted 

15 2 3 5 5 

 

 

[E] MSW Management 

1. Action plan for processing of legacy waste at dumpsite/ SLF 

S. 
No. 

Name of 
SLF 

/Dumpsite 

Amount 
of waste 
(Fresh+ 
legacy) 

Monthly Liquidation Target (LMT) Expected 
amount of 

waste 
(Fresh+ 

Complete 
liquidation 
timeline by 
MM/YYYY Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
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at 
dumpsite 

as on 
31st Dec 

2025 
(LMT) 

legacy) at 
dumpsite 
as on 31st 
Dec 2026 

(LMT) 

 1.  NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

 2.                     

 3.                     

 

Note:  

• There are currently no legacy waste dumpsites within jurisdiction of MCF. Untreated waste and rejects (approx. 300 TPD) from processing plants at Pratapgarh and Mujeri, 

is being sent to Bhandawari SLF site at Gurugram and processing of legacy waste at Bandhwari SLF is carried out by MCG and all the safeguards’ measures are taken by 

the agencies hired by MCG.  

• MCF is planning to establish 100 % processing of solid waste within its jurisdiction. Additionally, land identification of land of 40 acres approx. for development of dedicated 

sanitary landfill is under process. Therefore, matter related to action plan on liquidation of legacy waste at sanitary landfills and dumpsites is pertaining to MCG.  

 

2. Augmentation of waste processing facilities 

S. 
No. 

Waste 
generated 

(TPD) 

Capacity to 
process 

waste (TPD) 

GAP in 
processing waste 

(TPD) 

Quarterly targets for capacity augmentation 
to fill the GAP  

(TPD) 

Completion 
by MM/ YYYY 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

1. 1000 750 250 - 100 150 - 07/2026 

 

 

      Note:  

Present solid waste processing capacity  

• Mujeri processing facility: 150 TPD  

• Pratapgarh facility: 300 TPD  

• Processing at Gurgaon paper mill: 300 TPD  
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• Total processing: 750 TPD  

 

Augmentation plan of solid waste processing  

• MCF is planning to establish a 1000 TPD waste to torrefied charcoal plant expandable upto 1200 TPD with NVVNL at Motuka. Land identification is done. 

• Further, the existing capacity of Pratapgarh processing facility will be enhanced upto 600 TPD. Estimate has been prepared as per standard bidding document shared by 

DULB. Estimate is under admin approval from government. Tenders shall be invited post approval from government. 

• In addition, 2 additional sites have been identified at Bhupani ~(4 Acres) and Sotai ~(6 Acres) for establishing solid waste pre-processing facilities of 600 TPD each. Estimate 

has been prepared as per standard bidding document shared by DULB. Estimates for both sites are under admin approval from government. Tenders shall be invited post 

approval from government.  

[F] DG Sets 

Targeted number of 

inspection to be done 

by SPCBs 

Monthly Target (2026) 

Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. 

50 50 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 50 50 50 
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[G] IEC Activities 

MCF is in the process of preparing a comprehensive action plan for Information, Education, and Communication (IEC) activities focused on dust mitigation and pollution control. 

The plan will be designed to engage all key stakeholders, including MCF’s own employees, allied government departments such as FMDA, HSVP, PWD, and HSIIDC, as well as 

schools, colleges, industries, and the wider community. The objective is to raise awareness, build capacity, and ensure coordinated efforts to minimize dust and pollution across 

the region. 

The action plan will outline specific IEC strategies such as awareness campaigns, training workshops, stakeholder meetings, and educational programs in institutions. It will also 

define clear responsibilities, measurable targets, and timelines for short-term, medium-term, and long-term implementation. By fostering collaboration among departments, 

industries, and educational institutions, MCF aims to promote sustainable practices, improve air quality, and safeguard public health while ensuring accountability and continuous 

monitoring of progress. 

Timelines:- 

Stakeholders Meeting  JAN & FEB 2026 

Frame of intensive IEC Action Plan March 2026 

Implementation stage  May onwards   

 

Until the above-mentioned action plan is finalized, MCF has framed this tentative IEC plan. 

S. No. Action point Concerned 
Department / 

Agencies 

Target of activities (2026) 

Q1 
Jan-Mar 

Q2 
Apr-Jun 

Q3 
Jul-Sep 

Q4 
Oct-Dec 

1. Conducting awareness drives / workshops and 
engagement activities to enhance Citizen 
responsibility via concerned agencies in NCR by 
including Urban Local Bodies, RWAs, Schools, 
Colleges, Educational Institutions etc. 

SOS,MCF 3 5 7 6 

2. Conducting awareness workshops / sessions with 
various Farmers’ Associations for efficient in-situ 
and ex-situ utilization of paddle stubble via 
concerned agencies in NCR and Adjoining Areas. 

NA 0 0 0 0 

3. Outdoor activities like Walkshops, streets 
(re)development layout activities via concerned 
agencies for sensitization towards unpaved road 
and streets. 

SOS,MCF 2 3 2 4 
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No. of Congestion Points identified upto 31.12.2025 

 

No. of congestion points No. of congestion points to be 

de-congested during 2026 

No. of points  

requiring 

Short term 

intervention 

No. of points  

requiring long term 

intervention 

No. of points 

requiring 

Long term 

intervention 

Name of points Short term 

intervention  

Name of Points Long  term 

intervention 

Name of Points 

16 1. Sehatpur Pul  
2. Agra Sweets near durga 
Builder  
3. Amolik Chowk  
4. BPTP Chowk  
5. JCB Chowk  
6. Bus Stand BLB  
7. Ambedkar Chowk  
8. Sector-8/3 Chowk  
9. Hardware Chowk  
10. Sector-1/2 Chowk  
11. ESIC Chowk  
12. BK Chowk  
13. Old Chowk 

03 1. Badkhal Chowk  

2. Bata Chowk  
3. .Sohna T-Point 

14  
1. Sehatpur Pul  
2.Agra Sweets near durga Builder  
3.Amolik Chowk  
4.BPTP Chowk  
5. Bus Stand BLB  
6. Ambedkar Chowk  
7.Sector-8/3 Chowk  
8.Hardware Chowk  
9. ESIC Chowk  
10. BK Chowk  
11.Old Chowk  
12. Ajronda Chowk 

02  
1.Badkhal 
Chowk  
2.Sohna T-Point 

 

 

Targets for Points requiring Short Term Interventions 

 

City    Quarterly Target (2026)   
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Para 
meter  

Q1  
Jan-
Mar  

Name of 
Points  

Action to 
be taken 

for  
decongest 

ion of   
points  

  

  
Targeted 
date of  

decongest 
stion of  
points  

  

Q2  
Apr- 
Jun  

  
Name of 

Points  

Action to 
be taken 

for  
decongest 

ion of   
points  

  

  
Targeted d 

date of  
decongestion 

of  
points  

  

Q3  
Jul-
Sep  

  
Name of 

Points  

Action to be 
taken for 

decongestion  
of  points  

  

Targeted d 
date of  

decongestion 
of  

points  
  

Q4  
Oct-
Dec  

  
Name of 

Points  

Action to be  
taken for  

decongestion 
of points  

  

Targeted 
date for  

decongestion 
of  

points  
  

Expected 
Status as 
on 31-
122026  

Faridabad  

14  02  1. Ajronda  
Chowk  
2. ESIC  
Chowk  

  

Additional 
Deputed 

force  

26 Mar.  04  1. BK 
Chowk  

2. Amolik  
Chowk  
3. BPTP  
Chowk  
4. QRG  
Hospital     
Sec-16  

  

Additional 
Deputed 

force  

20 Jun.   04  1.Sehatpur  
Pul  
2.Sector8/3 
Chowk   
3.Ambedkar  
Chowk  
4. Agra 
Sweets near 
Durga  
Builder  

  

Additional 
Deputed 
force & Traffic 
signal light 
installation   

25 Sep.    04  1.  
Hardware  
Chowk  
2. Bus  
Stand 
BLB  
3. Old  
Chowk   
4. Sector-

.  
28/29 
Sabji  
Mandi 
Cut   

  

Additional 
Deput ed 
force &  
Traffic signal 
light install 
action   

31  
Dec.  

-   
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Targets for Points requiring Long Term Interventions 

City  Para 
meter  

   Quarterly Target (2026)   Expected 
Status as 
on 31-12- 

2026  

Q1  
Jan-
Mar  

Name 
of  

Points  

Action to be 
taken for  

decongestion 
of  points  

  
Targeted 
date of  

decongestion 
of points  

  

Q2  
Apr-
Jun  

  
Name 

of  
Points  

Action to be 
taken for  

decongestion 
of  points  

  

  
Targeted date 

of  
decongestion 
of points  

  

Q3  
JulSep  

  
Name 

of  
Points  

Action to be 
taken for  

decongestion 
of  points  

  

  
Targeted 
date of  

decongestion 
of points  

  

Q4  
OctDec  

  
Name 

of 
Points  

Action to be 
taken for  

decongestion 
of   

points  
  

  
Targeted 
date for  

decongestion 
of  

point s  
  

Faridabad  

02  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  Bata  
Chowk  

Additional 
deputed 

force   

30 Sept.   1  Sohna  
T-point 

BLB  

Additional 
Deputed 
force &  

construction 
work may be 

closed  

31  Dec  -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


